
2 Jan 2024,

  Tuesday

0730 to 

0800
0800 to 0830 0830 to 0900 0900 to 0930

0930 to 

1000
1000 to 1030

1030 to 

1100
1100 to 1130 1130 to 1200 1200 to 1230

1230 to 

1300

1300 to 

1330

1330 to 

1400

1400 to 

1430

1430 to 

1500

1500 to 

1530

1530 to 

1600

1600 to 

1630

Sec 2
Discipline Talk 

(HALL)

P Address 

(HALL)
RECESS

SIL Briefing

(HALL)

Emergency 

Talk+Locker 

Distribution 

(HALL)

Sec 3
Discipline Talk 

(HALL)

P Address 

(HALL)
RECESS

SIL Briefing 

(HALL)

Emergency 

Talk+Locker 

Distribution 

(HALL)

RECESS

Sec 4 & 5 RECESS

3 Jan 2023, 

Wednesda

y

0730 to 

0800
0800 to 0830 0830 to 0900 0900 to 0930

0930 to 

1000
1000 to 1030

1030 to 

1100
1100 to 1130 1130 to 1200 1200 to 1230

1230 to 

1300

1300 to 

1330

1330 to 

1400

1400 to 

1430

1430 to 

1500
1500 to 

1530

1530 to 

1600

1600 to 

1630

1630 to 

1700

1700 to 

1730

1730 to 

1800

1800 to 

1830

1830 to 

1900

1900 to 

1930

Sec 2 Recess

Sec 3

S3 Camp

(HALL + SRC + 

Exploration 

Centre)
Sec 

4HOUG
Sec 

4EANS/

4 Jan 2023,

  Thursday

0730 to 

0800
0800 to 0830 0830 to 0900 0900 to 0930

0930 to 

1000
1000 to 1030

1030 to 

1100
1100 to 1130 1130 to 1200 1200 to 1230

1230 to 

1300

1300 to 

1330

1330 to 

1400

 Sec 1 Break 

Sec 2 Recess
CCA Talk  

(HALL)      
CC Admin Time

Sec 3

Sec 

4HOUG
Sec 

4EANS/

5 Jan 2023,

  Friday
FRC Break Camp

done & 

firm 

(31/10)

 Sec 1

Flag Raising 

Ceremony 

  (Sec 1 - ISH; 

Sec 3 - Hall;

Sec 2 & 4 - 

Classroom)

Level Cheer (ISH) RecessGreat Start Lesson: Check-in Survey & Class rules (Classroom by CCs)

Great Start Lesson: Check-in 

Survey & Class rules

(CLASSROOMS)

Learner Centred Programme

(Conflict Mgmt)

(CLASSROOMS)

Learner Centred Programme

(Conflict Mgmt)

(CLASSROOMS)

S3 Camp 

CC Admin Time & 

Breakfast with CC 

(Classrooms)

CC Admin Time/ Breakfast with 

CCs

Dinner Initiation Campfire

Flag Raising 

Ceremony 

  (Parade 

Square)

CC Admin Time/ Breakfast with 

CCs

Great Start Lesson: Check-in 

Survey & Class rules

(CLASSROOMS)

CC Admin Time/ Breakfast with 

CCs

Learner Centred Programme (DAY 1)

(Stress Mgmt/Optimal Revision Skills)

(CLASSROOMS)

Learner Centred Programme (DAY 2)

(Stress Mgmt/Optimal Revision Skills)

(CLASSROOMS)

Underwater Adventure  (Scavenger Hunt + Class Flag)

Amazing Race

Great Start Lesson: Check-in 

Survey & Class rules

(CLASSROOMS)

Lunch CCA Briefing (Hall)
Innovating Underwater 

(Prototype making + Class Cheer)

 Sec 1
Flag Raising 

(Hall)

ECG Talk via 

Zoom 

(Classrooms)

Ice-Breaker Games + School Cheer

(Classrooms)

Briefing for 

Amazing Race @ 

ISH

Lunch Amazing Race Debrief

*Sec 1 students to 

bring PE attire

Sec 3 Camp Day 0 programme - 

(i) Goal Setting, & (ii) Class Cheer, 

(iii) Groupings, [Optional 

discussion item] Campfire item 

(HALL + Classroom)

S3 Camp

Flag Raising 

Ceremony 

  (Classroom)

Great Start Lesson: Check-in 

Survey & Class rules

(CLASSROOMS)

Emergency 

Talk+Locker 

Distribution 

(CLASSROOMS)

P Address & Discipline talk 

(HALL)

Learner Centred Programme (Profiling)

(CLASSROOMS)

Groom my Classroom

 Learner Centred Programme 

(Relationship mgmt)

(CLASSROOMS)

Year Head Address (ISH) CCA Talk (ISH)

Learner Centred Programme (Profiling)

(CLASSROOMS)

 Learner Centred Programme 

(Relationship mgmt)

(CLASSROOMS)

S3 Camp

RECESS

Skills Future Portal & Poly Open 

House Briefing

(CLASSROOMS)

Leave for TP (160 pax)

Leave for NYP (120 pax)

RECESS Discipline Talk (HALL)
P Address

(HALL)

SIL Briefing

(HALL)
Groom My Classroom



0730 to 

0800

0800 to 

0830

0830 to 

0900
0900 to 0930

0930 to 

1000

1000 to 

1030

1030 to 

1100

1100 to 

1130

1130 to 

1200

1200 to 

1230

1230 to 

1300

1300 to 

1330

1330 to 

1400

1400 to 

1430

1430 to 

1500

1500 to 

1530

1530 to 

1600

1600 to 

1630

4 Jan 2023,

  Thursday

Flag 

Raising 

(Classroom

Break 

3 Jan 2023, 

Wednesda

y

Flag Raising (ISH) Level Cheer (ISH) RecessGreat Start Lesson: Check-in Survey & Class rules (Classroom by CCs) CCA Briefing (Hall)
Innovating Underwater 

(Prototype making + Class Cheer)
Dinner Initiation Campfire

P Address & Discipline 

talk (HALL)

Learner Centred Programme 

(Profiling)

(CLASSROOMS)

Learner Centred Programme 

(Profiling)

(CLASSROOMS)

Underwater Adventure  (Scavenger Hunt + Class Flag) Lunch

Lunch Amazing Race Debrief
*Sec 1 students to bring 2 Jan 2024,

  Tuesday

Flag 

Raising 
CC Admin Time & 

Breakfast with CC 

ECG Talk via 

Zoom 

Ice-Breaker Games + School Cheer

(Classrooms)

Briefing for 

Amazing 
Amazing Race



0730 to 

0800

0800 to 

0830

0830 to 

0900

0900 to 

0930

0930 to 

1000

1000 to 

1030

1030 to 

1100

1100 to 

1130

1130 to 

1200

1200 to 

1230

4 Jan 2023,

  Thursday

Flag 

Raising 

(Classroom

)

Recess
CCA Talk  

(HALL)      

CC Admin 

Time

 Learner Centred 

Programme 

(Relationship mgmt)

(CLASSROOMS)

 Learner Centred 

Programme 

(Relationship mgmt)

(CLASSROOMS)

3 Jan 2023, 

Wednesda

y

Flag Raising (Classroom)

Great Start Lesson: 

Check-in Survey & 

Class rules

(CLASSROOMS)

Learner Centred 

Programme

(Conflict Mgmt)

(CLASSROOMS)

Recess

Learner Centred Programme

(Conflict Mgmt)

(CLASSROOMS)

Groom my Classroom

SIL Briefing

(HALL)

Emergency 

Talk+Locke

r 

Distributio

n 

2 Jan 2024,

  Tuesday

Flag 

Raising 

(Parade 

Square)

CC Admin Time/ 

Breakfast with CCs

Discipline 

Talk (HALL)

P Address 

(HALL)
RECESS

Great Start Lesson: 

Check-in Survey & 

Class rules

(CLASSROOMS)



0730 to 

0800

0800 to 

0830

0830 to 

0900

0900 to 

0930

0930 to 

1000

1000 to 

1030

1030 to 

1100

1100 to 

1130

1130 to 

1200

1200 to 

1230

1230 to 

1300

1300 to 

1330

1330 to 

1400

1400 to 

1430

1430 to 

1500
1500 to 

1530

1530 to 

1600

1600 to 

1630

1630 to 

1700

1700 to 

1730

1730 to 

1800

1800 to 

1830

1830 to 

1900

2 Jan 

2024,

  Tuesday

Flag Raising 

(Parade 

Square)

Discipline 

Talk (HALL)

P Address 

(HALL)
RECESS

SIL Briefing 

(HALL)

Emergency 

Talk+Locke

r 

Distributio

n 

(HALL)

RECESS

4 Jan 

2023,

  Thursday

Flag Raising 

(Classroom)

5 Jan 

2023, 

Friday

Flag 

Raising 

(Classroom

)

S3 Camp

Camp

CC Admin Time/ 

Breakfast with CCs

Great Start Lesson: 

Check-in Survey & 

Class rules

(CLASSROOMS)

Sec 3 Camp Day 0 programme - (i) 

Goal Setting, & (ii) Class Cheer, (iii) 

Groupings, [Optional discussion 

item] Campfire item 

(HALL + Classroom)

3 Jan 

2023, 

Wednesda

Flag 

Raising 

(HALL)

S3 Camp

(HALL + SRC + Exploration Centre)



0730 to 

0800

0800 to 

0830

0830 to 

0900

0900 to 

0930

0930 to 

1000

1000 to 

1030

1030 to 

1100

1100 to 

1130

1130 to 

1200

1200 to 

1230

1230 to 

1300

1300 to 

1330

1330 to 

1400

1400 to 

1430

1430 to 

1500

1500 to 

1530

1530 to 

1600

1600 to 

1630

P Address

(HALL)

4 Jan 

2023,

  Thursday

Flag 

Raising 

(Classroom

)

Year Head Address 

(ISH)

CCA Talk 

(ISH)
RECESS

Skills Future Portal & 

Poly Open House 

Briefing

(CLASSROOMS)

Leave for TP (160 pax)

Leave for NYP (120 pax)

3 Jan 

2023, 

Wednesda

y

Flag Raising (Classroom)

Great Start Lesson: 

Check-in Survey & 

Class rules

(CLASSROOMS)

Emergency 

Talk+Locke

r 

Distributio

n 

RECESSDiscipline Talk (HALL)
SIL Briefing

(HALL)
Groom My Classroom

2 Jan 

2024,

  Tuesday

Flag 

Raising 

(Parade 

Square)

CC Admin Time/ 

Breakfast with CCs

Learner Centred Programme (DAY 

1)

(Stress Mgmt/Optimal Revision 

Skills)

RECESS

Learner Centred Programme (DAY 

2)

(Stress Mgmt/Optimal Revision 

Skills)


