2 Jan 2024, Tuesday	0730 to 0800	0800 to 0830	0900 to 0930	0930 to 1000	1000 to 1030	1030 to 1100	1100 to 1130	1130 to 1200	1200 to 1230	1230 to 1300	1300 to 1330	1330 to 1400	1400 to 1430	1430 to 1500	1500 to 1530	1530 to 1600	1600 to 1630						
Sec 1	Flag Raising (Hall)	CC Admin Time & Breakfast with CC (Classrooms)	ECG Talk via Zoom (Classrooms)	Ice-Bre	eaker Games + Schoo (Classrooms)	ol Cheer	Briefing for Amazing Race @ ISH	Amazing Race		Lunch				Amazing Rad	nazing Race		Debrief	*Sec 1 students to bring PE attire					
Sec 2		CC Admin Time/ Breakfast with CCs	Discipline Talk (HALL)	P Address (HALL)	RECESS	Great Start Lesson: Check-in Survey & Class rules (CLASSROOMS)		SIL Briefing (HALL)	Emergency Talk+Locker Distribution (HALL)									•					
Sec 3	Flag Raising Ceremony (Parade Square)	CC Admin Time/ Breakfast with CCs	Discipline Talk (HALL)	Survey	t Lesson: Check-in & Class rules (SSROOMS)	P Address (HALL)	RECESS SIL Briefing (HALL)		Emergency Talk+Locker Distribution (HALL)	(i) Goal Setting, & (ii)  RECESS (iii) Groupings, [C  discussion item] Can  (HALL + Classro		upings, [Optional item] Campfire item											
Sec 4 & 5		CC Admin Time/ Breakfast with CCs	(Stress Mg	entred Program mt/Optimal R (CLASSROOM	evision Skills)	RECESS	Learner Centred Programme (D. (Stress Mgmt/Optimal Revision (CLASSROOMS)																
3 Jan 2023, Wednesda	0730 to 0800	0800 to 0830	0900 to 0930	0930 to 1000	1000 to 1030	1030 to 1100	1100 to 1130	1130 to 1200	1200 to 1230	1230 to 1300	1300 to 1330	1330 to 1400	1400 to 1430	1430 to 1500	1500 to 1530	1530 to 1600	1600 to 1630	1630 to 1700	1700 to 1730	1730 to 1800	1800 to 1830	1830 to 1900	1900 to 1930
Sec 1		Level Cheer (ISH)	Recess 1: Check-in Survey & Class rules(0			ε Unα	ass Flag)	Lui	nch	CCA Brie	efing (Hall)			vating Under making + Cl			Dinner			Initiation Campfire			
Sec 2	Flag Raising Ceremony (Sec 1 - ISH;	Great Start Lesson: Check-in Survey & Class rules (CLASSROOMS)	Learner Centred Programme (Conflict Mgmt) Recess (CLASSROOMS)				(Con	ntred Programme flict Mgmt) SSROOMS)															
Sec 3	Sec 3 - Hall; Sec 2 & 4 - Classroom)	S3 Camp (HALL + SRC + Exploration Centre)								S3 Ca	amp												
Sec 4HOUG Sec 4EANS/	,	Great Start Lesson: Check-in Survey & Class rules (CLASSROOMS)	Emergency Talk+Locker Distribution (CLASSROOMS)  EMECESS Discipline Talk(HAL			P Address SIL Briefing Groom			Groom My Classroom														
4 Jan 2023,	0730 to		ration tre)  Start Lesson: Check-in Talk+Locker Distribution (CLASSROOMS)  (CLASSROOMS)  REA  OB30 to 0900 0900 to 0930 093			1030 to				1230 to	1300 to	1330 to	1										
Thursday Sec 1	0800	P Address & Discipline talk (HALL)	Learner Cer	1000 ntred Program (CLASSROOM	1000 to 1030 nme (Profiling)	1100 Break	1100 to 1130 Learner C	1130 to 1200 Centred Programme (CLASSROOMS)	1200 to 1230 (Profiling)	1300	1330	1400											
Sec 2	Flag Raising	Groom my Classroom	Learner Centred Program (Relationship mgmt) (CLASSROOMS)		Recess	Learner Centred Programme		CCA Talk (HALL)	CC Admin Time														
Sec 3	(Classroom)	(50.55115)				S3 Can	пр																
Sec 4HOUG Sec	Year Head Address (ISH)		CCA Talk (ISH)	RECESS	Skills Future Porta House Bri	efing		Leave for TP (160 pax)					done &										
4EANS/		Year Head Address (ISH) CCA Talk (ISH) RECESS			(CLASSRO	UMS)		Lea	ve for NYP (120 pax)				(31/10)										
5 Jan 2023, Friday	FRC		Groom my Classroom (CLASSRO						Break Camp														

	0730 to	0800 to	0830 to	0900 to 0930	0930 to	1000 to	1030 to	1100 to	1130 to	1200 to	1230 to	1300 to	1330 to	1400 to	1430 to	1500 to	1530 to	1600 to			
	0800	0830	0900		1000	1030	1100	1130	1200	1200 1230		1330	1400	1430	1500	1530	1600	1630			
2 Jan 2024,				Ice-Breaker Games + School Cheer			er Briefing for Amazing Race		Lu	nch	Amazing Race					Debrief	*Sec 1 stude	ents to bring			
Tuesday 3 Jan 2023,			Zoom		(Classrooms)		Amazing	7 tirrica En	19 11400		1011			andzing rado			B obiioi				
3 Jan 2023,																lana					
Wednesda	Paicing		Cheer (ISH)	Recess	eck-in Survey	/ & Class rule	nderwater Ad	dventure (Scavenger Hunt + Class Flag)			Lu	nch	CCA Brie	fing (Hall)	Innovating Under (Prototype making + Cla					Dinner	Initiation Campfire
v																		iss Cheer)			·
			Dissisting.	Learner (	entred Programme			Learner Centred Programme													
4 Jan 2023,			& Discipline		(Profiling)	(Profiling) Break			(Profiling)												
Thursday	(Classroom	talk (F	HALL)		LASSROOMS	)	Dicak	(C	CLASSROOM	IS)											

	0730 to	0800 to	0830 to	0900 to	0930 to	1000 to	1030 to	1100 to	1130 to	1200 to
	0800	0830	0900	0930	1000	1030	1100	1130	1200	1230
2 Jan 2024, Tuesday	Flag Raising (Parade Square)		in Time/ with CCs	Discipline Talk (HALL)	P Address (HALL)	RECESS	Check-in Class	rt Lesson: Survey & rules ROOMS)	SIL Briefing (HALL)	Emergency Talk+Locke r Distributio
3 Jan 2023, Wednesda y	aising(Classr	Check-in Class	•	Progra (Conflic	Centred amme t Mgmt) ROOMS)	Recess	Le	(Conflic	ed Programn t Mgmt) ROOMS)	ne
4 Jan 2023, Thursday	Flag Raising (Classroom )	Groom my	Classroom	Progra (Relations	Centred amme hip mgmt) ROOMS)	Recess	Progra (Relations	Centred amme hip mgmt) ROOMS)	CCA Talk (HALL)	CC Admin Time

	0730 to	0800 to 0830	0830 to 0900	0900 to 0930	0930 to 1000	1000 to 1030	1030 to 1100	1100 to 1130	1130 to 1200	1200 to	1230 to	1300 to	1330 to	1400 to	1430 to	1500 to 1530	1530 to 1600	1600 to 1630	1630 to 1700	1700 to 1730	1730 to 1800	1800 to 1830	1830 to 1900
2024, Tuesday	Flag Raising (Parade Square)	Great Start Lesson:  CC Admin Time/  Breakfast with CCs  Talk (HALL)  Class rules  CHALL)  RECESS  CHALL)  Class rules  CHALL)  RECESS  CHALL)  Class rules  CHALL)								Distributio n	RECESS	Goal Setting Groupings item	Day 0 progr g, & (ii) Class s, [Optional c n] Campfire in LLL + Classroo	Cheer, (iii) discussion tem	1500	1530	1600	1630	1700	1730	1800	1630	1900
3 Jan 2023, Wednesda	Raising (HALL)	$(H\Delta I) + SRC + Exploration ($												ntre)									
4 lan	Flag Raising	ising S3 Camp																					
5 Jan 2023, Friday	Flag Raising (Classroom					Camp																	

	0730 to	0800 to	0830 to	0900 to	0930 to	1000 to	1030 to	1100 to	1130 to	1200 to	1230 to	1300 to	1330 to	1400 to	1430 to	1500 to	1530 to	1600 to
ļ	0800	0830	0900	0930	1000	1030	1100	1130	1200	1230	1300	1330	1400	1430	1500	1530	1600	1630
2 Jan 2024, Tuesday	Flag Raising (Parade	CC Admi Breakfast	•	Learner Cer (Stress Mg	1) gmt/Optima	·	RECESS		rner Centred Programme (DAY 2) tress Mgmt/Optimal Revision									
3 Jan 2023, Wednesda Y	Square) aising(Classr	Great Star Check-in : Class (CLASSR	t Lesson: Survey & rules	Emergency Talk+Locke r Distributio		pline Talk(HA	P Address (HALL)	SIL Briefing (HALL)	Skills) Groom My	Classroom								
4 Jan 2023	Flag Raising (Classroom	Year Head		CCA Talk (ISH)	RECESS	Poly Ope Brie	re Portal & en House fing ROOMS)			Leave for TI								